BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 17

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Haines" and substitute ", Haines, Forehand, and Ferguson".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

In line 2, before "In-Line" insert "Scooters and"; in the same line, strike "Skating" and substitute "Skates"; in line 3, after "riding" insert "in certain places"; and in lines 4 and 6, in each instance, before "in-line" insert "scooters or".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

In line 16, after "(A)" insert "<u>IN THIS SECTION</u>, "<u>SCOOTER</u>" <u>MEANS A VEHICLE</u> THAT:

- (1) HAS TWO WHEELS AND HANDLEBARS;
- (2) <u>IS DESIGNED TO BE OPERATED:</u>
 - (I) BY A SEATED RIDER; OR
- (II) BY A RIDER STANDING ON A LOW FOOTBOARD BETWEEN THE TWO WHEELS; AND
 - (3) IS PROPELLED BY:
 - (I) AN ELECTRIC MOTOR; OR
 - (II) THE RIDER PUSHING ONE FOOT AGAINST THE GROUND

WHILE RESTING THE OTHER FOOT ON THE FOOTBOARD.

<u>(B)</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

In line 16, after "ON" insert " \underline{A} SCOOTER OR ON"; and in line 22, strike "(B)" and substitute "(C)".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

In line 17, after "SKATES" insert "ON ANY HIGHWAY, BICYCLE WAY, SIDEWALK, OR OTHER PROPERTY OPEN TO THE PUBLIC OR USED BY THE PUBLIC FOR PEDESTRIAN OR VEHICULAR TRAFFIC,".